

SC 388/2018
STATE VS. MD. ARIF @ SANU
FIR No. 463/2018
PS BHAJANPURA

07.01.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present.
Sh. Mohd. Tasleem, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Today the matter is fixed for addressing final argument.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has filed an application u/s 239 of BNSS seeking amendment/addition of charge. The application is taken on record. Copy of the same be also supplied to the Ld. Counsel for accused.

Put up for arguments on the application on 20.01.2026.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/07.01.2026