

19 SC 388/2018
STATE Vs. MD ARIF @ SANU
FIR No. 463/2018
(Bhajan Pura)

19.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present.
Sh. Md. Sameer, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy Counsel that his main counsel is not available today due to some personal exigency and requested for a short adjournment.

Put up for same purpose on **20.03.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/19.03.2026