

13 SC 388/2018
STATE Vs. MD ARIF @ SANU
FIR No. 463/2018
(Bhajan Pura)

24.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present.
Ms. Neetu Verma, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of both accused. The same is taken on record.

At request of Ld. Defense counsel that she has been recently engaged and need a short adjournment to get through the case file, matter stands adjourned for same purpose for **25.03.2026**

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/24.03.2026