

7 SC 388/2018
STATE Vs. MD ARIF @ SANU
FIR No. 463/2018
(Bhajan Pura)

23.04.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC. (Jail No. 14, Mandoli Jail)
Sh. Munish Kumar Shukla, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of both the accused. The same is taken on record.

No previous conviction record and VIR by SHO PS Bhajanpura is filed today. Let the same be called again by the NDOH.

SHO PS Bhajanpura is also directed attend the court in persons on the NDOH to give the explanation regarding the same.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.05.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/23.04.2026