

11 SC 388/2018
STATE Vs. MD ARIF @ SANU
FIR No. 463/2018
(Bhajan Pura)

14.05.2026

The Bar is on Strike Today

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sameer and Arif @ Sanu produced from JC. (Jail
No. 13 and 14, Mandoli).
Victim Dharam Singh is also present.

Previous conviction record of both the accused persons and
victim impact report is filed on behalf of the SHO PS Bhajanpura.

However, the previous conviction record of accused Arif is
not in proper form.

SHO PS Bhajanpura is directed to file the fresh previous
conviction record of accused Arif in proper format and also mention the
status of the pending cases against him whether he is convicted or
acquitted in that cases.

Since, the Bar is on strike today and the Ld. Counsel for the
accused is not available, put up for same purpose on **21.05.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/14.05.2026